
NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL

ALABAMA (DEEP SO)
A.Sybil Ingram 154 Sugar Dr., Pelham, AL 35124 205-733-9536 sybil40@charter.net

B.Barbara Anthony PO Bos 2674,Phenix  City, AL 36868-0868 334-297-0662 barbara3190@aol.com

C.Mimi Pothoff  3008 Boundry Oaks Dr. SE, Hampton Cove AL 35763 256-536-1453 mimitomp@bellsouth.net

D.Rhea Brightwell 10112 Bluff Dr.,Huntsville, AL 35803 256-881-6240 rhea.brightwell@gmail.com

 
ALASKA (PACIFIC)
A B C D.Carol Norquist 3734 W.35th Ave., Anchorage, Alaska 99517 907-248-9563 norquist@alaska.net

ARIZONA (PACIFIC)
A. Beth Kirkpatrick 864 W Beechnut Dr., Chandler, Az 85248 480-275-4833 bethalia@gmail.com

B,C.  Joyce Girvin 70 Box Canyon Rd. Sedona, AZ 86351-7707  11/1-4/25 928-284-4263  joycegirvin@gmail.com
May/Oct 22 Courtland Pines,Holliston,MA 01746 C-774-217-8235

D. Carrol Parrot 11070  Breathless Dr., Gold Canyon, AZ 85118 602-438-4003 caparrott21@hotmail.com

ARKANSAS (SO CENTRAL)
A.  Rose Knight 110 Maple Ct., Arkadelphia, AR 71923-9385 501-519-3505 jkknight@suddenlink.net

B.  Jo Krollman 4714 Pine Drive, Benton, AR 72019-9196 501-847-9171 witchnfamous@sbcglobal.net

C.  Terri Waterman 440 Hideway Hills Dr., Hot Springs, AR 71901-8852 405-821-9587 terriwc_asw@cox.net

D. Nancy Voyles 2926 Hwy 75, Parkin, AR 72373-9058 870-588-5799 nvoyles62@aol.com

CALIFORNIA (PACIFIC)
A.Gudrun Kimmel 22704 Elm Ave.,Torrance,CA 90505-2926 310-530-2382 gudron56@att.net
B.  Kathy Bramhall 19270 Pine Crest Rd, Red Bluff,  CA  96080-9529 530-527-9403 jnkbramhall@gmail.com
C. Emily Troxell 14766 High Valley Rd., Poway, CA 92064-2712, 858-748-1025 etroxell@sdsu.edu

D .Mary Arakelian 5373 Brookfield Cir., 'rocklin, C A 95677-3544  916-632-0220 arranger1mka@yahoo.com

A. State Flower Show School Chairman
B. State Credentials Chairman
C. State Symposium Chairman
D. udges Council Chairman  

Any updates should be e-mailed to elainep1939@gmail.com specifying State, Alpha 
affected and update as they occur

STATE FLOWER SHOW SCHOOLS CHAIRMEN        2/6/20



COLORADO (ROCKY MT)
A & C. Louise Niekerk 713 Mourning Dove Ln, Golden,Co 80401-0911 303-278-3523 fivecatsbox@comcast.net

B. Joy Kancir 2195 Pinewood Rd., Sedalia, CO 80135-8403 303-814-0679 jkancir13@msn.com

D. Doris Duckworth 1040 Caribou Dr., Monument, Co 80132-7412 719-481-4608  dorisduckworth@yahoo.com     

CONNECTICUT (NEW ENGL)
A. Peg Townsend 6 Alma Dr., Bethel, CT 0680l 203-791-8321 pegtownsend@yahoo.com

B.  Janet Ward 36 Banbury Lane, West Hartford, Ct 06107 860-236-1019 beejayct@comcast.net
C&D.Trish Manfredi 1044 Main St.,S.Glastonbury, Ct 06073-2104 860-657-8157 ptmanfredi@cox.net

DELAWARE (CENTR. ATLAN) PO 
A,B & C  Dottie Howatt 630 Pepperbush Ct.  Wilmington, DE 19808 302-235-1462 dehowatt@aol.com
D. Elaine Pataky 532 Delaware St. New Castle, DE 19720-5077 302-328-1399 epataky@juno.com

FLORIDA (DEEP SO)
A.Susan Hillson 8959 Via Prestigio W.Wellington, FL 33411-6512 561-333-0740 susan.hillson@gmail.ciom

B.Barbara Jacobson 21 Southwind Dr., Englewood, FL 34223 941-7691090 chuck7503@aol.com 

C.Claudia Bates 917 NW 124th Dr. Newberry, FL 32669 352-3172831 cbates727@mail.com 

D.Jan Griffin 3032 Sutton Woods Dr., Plant City, FL.33566 813-7548685 billjangriffin@gmail.com

GEORGIA (DEEP SO)
A. Jane Johnson 804 Reynolds St., Millen, GA 30442 478-982-5660 pincejohnson@bellsouth.net

B. Janet McGinnis-C CO 2114 Minute Court, Stone Mountain, GA 30087 770-939-8878 jmcgi@bellsouth.net
B. Mary Ann Bryant-CO 2220 Creekstone Pt Dr.,Cumming, GA 30041 770-893-1570 maryannbryant1@gmail.com

C-D. Cookie Roland- CO 2771 Anscot Court, Snellville, GA 30078-3005 770-972-0219 r_cookie@att.net 
D. Marge Wilis  19258 HWY 3, Thomasville, GA31792      229-224-2668 sunflowers@rose.net

IDAHO (PACIFIC)
A,B C &D   Allen Deitz PO Box 16165, Boise ID 83715 208-867-3345 Allen_Deitz@hotmail.com

ILLINOIS (CENTRAL)
A.  Tori(Victoria)Corkery 602 W.High St.,Urbana, IL 61801-3924 217-328-2204 corkery@uiuc.edu

B & C.   Gerry Ford 971 Ashley Rd., Lake Forest, IL 60045-3379 847-393-6445 gkford1022@aol.com
D.  Laurel De Boer 421 B  So Berrington Rd., Wauconda, IL 60084 847-526-8320 crzygrma@sbcglobal.net

INDIANA (CENTRAL)
A B & C. Ellen Elliott 118  Adams St. Pendleton, IN 46064 765-778-4782 ejelme@comcat.net



D. Suzanne Potts 9114 Cinnebar Dr., Indianapolis, IN 46268 317-875-5267 smp9114@att.net

IOWA (CENTRAL)
A.B & C   Peggy Moody 2022 Westwood Acres Drive, Fort Dodge, IA 50501-8512 515-576-6021 pmmoody@mchsi.com
D .Sandy Quam 1648 243 St., Jefferson, IA 50129 515-386-4679 zeldaq@hotmail.com

KANSAS (ROCKY MT)
A. & C. Flonna Crowley 1341 N.ValleyView St.,Wichita,Ks 67212 316-722-8868 floanna@cox.net
B.Elaine Holmstrom 4042 SE 34th St., Topeka, KS 66605 785-267-6316 holmstromek@cox.net
D. Janet Lassiter-Smith PO Box 4244, Topeka,KS 66604 785-845-0192 jelassitersmith@gmail.com

KENTUCKY (SO ATLANTIC)
A Sue Kirkman 551 Colston Ln, Frankfort, KY 40601` 502-229-5976 suek0551@gmail.com

B. Donna Hopkins 1640 Old Lawrenchburg Rd., Frankfort, KY 40601 502-330-5012 dhopkins@hotmail.com

C. Donna Smith 424 Edgewood Dr., Middleboro, KY 40965 606-269-2940 donnasmith1945@hotmail.com

D. Rebecca Pendell 4913 Olde Creek Way Prospect, KY 40059 502-333-8869 magnoliassuch@gmail.com

LOUISIANA (DEEP SO)
A,B & C. Sherri Labbe 701 Wellington Dr., Houma,LA 70360-7124 985-851-3593 shedigsdirt@att.net

D.Linda Ryan 14303 W.Hoffmn,  Hammond  LA 70403 985-386-5616 lryan49@bellsouth.net sz

MAINE (NEW ENG)
A & D.   Marilyn Traiser 25 Fiddlers Lane, Yarmouth, ME 04096 207-846-6570 mkt@maine.rr.com

B.  Carol Smith 27 Woodridge Rd., Brewer, ME 04412 207-989-1083 luvs2grdn2@gmail.com

MARYLAND (CENTRAL ATL)
A. Susie Middleton - CO 812 Cooks Pt. Rd., Cambridge,MD 21613 410-228-5756 sjm21613@gmail.com

A. Judy Slaughter - CO 410-228-4497 judy@qis.net

B.  Joan Bender 117 Oak Drive,Cantonville,MD 21228-5737 410-744-8639 joanbender@comcast.net

D. Liz Williams 668 Willerburn Ave., Severna Park,MD 21146-1440 410-987-7571 mliz.williams825@gmail.com

MASSACHUSETTS (NEW ENG)
A, B. Mary Huntoon 206 Main St., Wenham, MA 01984 978-468-7544 maryhuntoon@gmail.com

C. Michelle Messinger 10 Ledgewod Dr., Derry, NH 03038 603-434-7011 loveolife@comcast.net

D. Chris Deas 20 Saltmarsh Lane, Wareham, MA 02571 508-317-0500 chris@comcast.net



MICHIGAN (CENTRAL)
A.Marge McGoff 217 Belvedere Terr, Charlevoix,MI 49720-1747 231-547-5421 margem@chartermi.net

B. Lynn Miller 427 Adaway SE  Ada, MI 49301-7834 616-676-2274 lmmiller.garden@yahoo.com

C. Sharon Yantis thru 9/19. 6306 Cherrywood St., Portage,MI 49024-2331 269-599-1444 sharon.yantis@sbcglobal.net

C. Pat Bazany - Co-10/19 14012 132nd Ave, Grand Haven, MI 49417-9713 616-842-3092 bazanyp@yahoo.com

C. Deannie Picciotti-Co-" 394Sunset Bluff Dr., Holland, MI 49424-2235 616-283-7744 dmp77@charter.net

D. Jenny Bond 1044 Bobolink Way, Mason,MI 48854-9653 517-676-2676 jbond@msu.edu

MINNESOTA (CENTRAL)
A & C Loretta Delk 1882 29th St. S., St.Cloud, MN 56301 320-250-9647 lmdelk@charter.net

B. Beth Grund PO Box 202065, Bloomington, MN 55420-7065 952-884-2497 bethbvg@yahoo.com

D. Barbara Halverson 11017 Ewomg Ave S., Bloomington, MN 55431 952-884-4922 bhalverson2000@gmail.com

MISSISSIPPI (DEEP SO)
A & C  Melanie Gousset 835 Rolling Oaks Drive, Grenada, MS  38901 662-226-9666 mgousset@cableone.net
B. Delores Feldman PO Box 729, Summit, MS 39666 601-248-8976 deloresfeldman@cableone.net
D. Pat Young 2844 Cyrene Dr., Hernando, MS 38632 662-429-3060 patwyoung2844@gmail.com

MISSOURI (CENTRAL)
A & C Kim Peterson 1705 Carroll St., St.Louis, MO 63104 314-421-6272 Kprp@swbell.net

B. Roni Pidgeon 805 Pebblefield Terr, Manchester, MO 63021 636-386-5779 roni.pidgeon@gmail.com

D. Betty McKinney - CO 3104 Oak Valley Dr., Bourbon,MO 65441 573-468-2144 betty33@charter.net

MONTANA (ROCKY MT)
A,B,C Susan Bellmayer 565 Belvolden Rd.,Hogealand, MT 59529 406-379-2545 Gsee@itsytriangle.com

D.  Judy Rente 3701 Spain Bridge Rd.,Belgrade MT 59714-8743 406-388-6444 jazzpoohmt@gmail.com

NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA (CENTR ATLANT)
A. Bette Lewis 1915 Blackbrier St., Silver Springs, MD 20903-1201` 301-439-9453 blewismlk@aol.com

B Caroline Carbaugh 253 Inverness Lane Ft. Washington, MD 20744 301-292-2102 cscarbaugh@verizon.net

C & D. Shirley Nicolai 12325  Hatton Pt. Rd., Ft. Washington, MD 20744T 301-292-3667 shirleynicolai@verizon.net



NEBRASKA (ROCKY MT)
A & C.  Donna Rouch 939 South 106th Plaza #305,Omaha ,NE 68114 402-676-0906 donna@rouchpartners.com

B. Marjorie L. Block 2610 Avenue G., Gothenburg NE 69138-1113 308-537-3183 blockml53@gmail.com

D. Dorsie Farrar 402 N.Clay, Eustis, NE 69028 308-367-7191 dorsiefarrar@gmail.com

NEVADA (PACIFIC)
A. Marcia D. Brown 1935 Hobson Dr., Henderson, NV 89074-1002 702-269-9631 brownmarciad@gmail.com

B & D. Jean Engelmann 1784 Bridlegate Ave, Henderson, NV 89012-3252 702-456-3126 wjengelmann@gmail.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE (NEW ENG)
A & B. Mary Sienkiewicz 125 Cross Rd.,Westmoreland, NH 03467-4202 603-399-4453 meedsienkiewicz@myfairpoint.net

C.Mchelle Mensinger 1 Ledgewood Dr., Derry, NH 03038-5379 603-434-7011 loveolife@comcast.net

D. Fern Doucette 180 Benz Rd., Bristol, NH 03222 603-744-2103 nhfern@myfairpoint.net

NEW JERSEY (CENTR ATLAN)
A.  Gail Bassolino 3 Kristen Court, Wayne, NJ 07470 973-831-8647 cbassolino@aol.com

B. Jane R.Bersch 386 Tavistock Dr., Medford, NJ 08055-9261 609-654-6580 Janebersch@aol.com

C. Cecelia Millea 422 Laurel Creek Blvd.,Moorestown, NJ 08057-3968 856-235-8926 CMillea@msn.com

D.Florence Leyssene 61 Mountainview Dr.,Cedar Grove,NJ 07009 973-857-1867 florenceleyssene@gmail.com

NEW MEXICO (SO CENTR)
A & D.  Suzy Andrego 6612 Dodd Place NE,  Albuquerque, NM 87110 505-259-3318 sandrego@qwest.net

B. Mary Gilliam 3825 Pedroncelli NW, Albuquerque, NM 87107 505-344-0233 marygilliam8@gmail.ccom

C.  Christine Longthorp 2700 Vista Grande NW #89, Albuquerque, NM 87120 505-480-5230 christinelongthorp@gmail.com

NEW YORK (CENTR ATLAN)
A. Barbara Campbell 14 Deerpath Dr, New Palt, NY 12561-2811 845-255-7446 bcdeerpath@aol.com

B.Karen Stephens-Mace 9648 Phillips Rd., Holland, NY l4080-9648 716-537-2657 kmace@hughes.net

C.  Lynn Anold 68 Merritt Lane, Newbugh, NY 12550-1025 845-821-4079 larnold@ix.netcom.com

D. Nancy Haswell -CO 6010 Smokey Hollow Rd., Jamesville, NY 13078-9818 315-469-2849 nhaswell@twcny.rr.com

D. Sharon Vazquez - CO 6811 Holliston Circle, Fayetteville, NY 13066-1708 315-449-1000 sharonfallertvazquez@gmail.com



NORTH CAROLINA (SO ATL)
A. Marge Silber 485 Burkes Crossing Dr., Winston-Salem,NC 27104 703-655-2987 silbermi@hotmail.com

B. Trish Summers 184 Sonata Dr., Leewisville, NC 27023 336-945-4433 brssmm@yahoo.com

C. Jinny Marino 16104 Morehead, Chapel Hill, NC 27517 919-969-0022 Missjinny1@gmail.com

D. Charles McLendon 115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333 919-736-1255 mclendonc@nc.rr.com

OHIO (CENTR ATLAN)
A. Cindy Kozakewich 470 Haymore Ave., S.Worthington, OH 43085-2446 304-677-7417 cindykozak@aol.com

B. Linda Holzheimer 19831 Edgecliff Dr., Euclid, OH 44119-1019 216-692-2911 indaholzheimer@aol.com

C. Betty Cookendorfer 10659  New Biddlinger Rd., Harrison, OH 45030-9532 513-367-9379 boooken@aol.com

D. Barbara Schuh 570 Battles Rd., Gates Mills, OH 44040-9767 440-423-1035 duffschuh@roadrunner.com

OKLAHOMA (SO CENTR)
A.MaryAnn Holman 505 So. First  St., Walters, OK 73672 580-875-3720 mholmanoklahomagardenclubs@aol.com

B.  Carolyn Burkes 124 East Blossom, Midwest City, OK 73110-3456 405-732-3856 cfburkes@cox.net

C.  Donna Marsheck 402163 W.2650 Dr.,Bartiesville,OK 74006-0555 918-440-1325 dmarscheckgardenclub@yahoo.com

D. Charlene Wells 22922 Mimosa Lane, Bartlesville, OK 74006-0204 918-333-8464 slinkpinko@aol.com

OREGON (PACIFIC)
B.Beverly Seibel-CO 11516 NW Valley Vista Rd.,Hillsboro, OR 97124-8029 971-295-0683 bds2213@gmail.com

B.Marcia KayWhitlock-CO 7335 S.W. Kimberly Ct.,Beaverton, OR 97008-8633 503-524-5309 marciawhitelock@icloud.com

C & D, Linda Shamp Boss 17932 SE Tibbetts St., Portland, OR 97062-7103 503-760-6549 Ldaisys@comcast.net

PENNSYLVANIA (CEN ATLAN)
A. TBA
B. Nancy Hannum 2652 Amy Dr., Norristown, Pa 19403-1304 610-539-7066 ndhannum@verizon.net

C. Tonya Young 1385 Detwiler Dr. York, Pa 17404-1109 717-870-5721 Tonya614@aol.com

D. Pat Wolanski 3245 Water St.Rd., Collegville, PA 19426-1535 610-584-4429 pwolanski@verizon.net

RHODE ISLAND (NEW ENG)
A B.Candace Morgenstern 83 Watermark Dr., Tiverton RI 02837 401-573-5544 candacemorgenstern@gmail.com

D. De Feldman 6 Seal Island Rd., Bristol,, RI 02809 401-225-9680 defeldman6@gmail.com



SOUTH CAROLINA (SO ATL)
A & C  Linda Howie 305 Cashua St., Darlington, SC 29532 843-616-2561 howielinda@yahoo.com

B.  Irma Thrailkill-CO 111 Orchard Park Dr., Greenwood, SC  29649 864-223-7481 no email

B.  Becky Crow-CO PO Box 175, Laurens, SC 29360 854-682-5318 havenraven@aol.com

D. Goldie Meek 224 White Rock Dr., Chapin, SC 29036 803-781-0691 GoldieMeek@gmail.com 

TENNESSEE (DEEP SO)
A & C. Pam Braun 5528 Pinewood Rd., Franklin, TN 37064 615-794-3553 braun3@earthlink.net
B. Paula Fortson 118 Highland Avenue, Athens, TN 3730-3224 931-745-2318 south52ga@gmail.com

D. Bette Ann Fields 105 Blue Grass Cove, Hendersonville, TN 37075-4003 615-405-7729 bette@nickelman.com

TEXAS (SO CENTRAL)
A. Karen Murrell 9319 Dove Meadow, Dallas, TX 75243 214-349-4347 kmgardenclubx@yahoo.com

B & C Judith  Boeckner 200 Lundblade Lane, San Antonio, Tx 78213 210-979-9016 Judithboeckner@outlook.com

D. Renee Blaschke 1412 NE 7th St., Smithville, TX 78957-1202 512-360-2738 Renee.blaschke@gmail.com

VERMONT (NEW ENG)
A & B Pam Hebert- Co 252 Oxyoke Dr., Rutland, VT 05701 802-236-2650 pchebert90@gmail.com

A & B Maryanne  Wood 1246 N.Main St., E.Berkshire, VT 05447 802-326-2005 maryannew@canine

D. Maryanne Wood 1246 N.Main St., E.Berkshire, VT 05447 802-326-2005- line below

maryannew@caninedimensions.com

VIRGINIA (SO ATLAN)
A. Valerie Story 140 Culpepper St., Warrenton, VA 20186-3220 540-349-2348 valstory@aol.com

B .Rebecca Elston 3332 Mob Neck Rd., Heathsville, VA 22473-2307 804-580-6713 elston.marshwood@gmail.com

C. Frances Thrash 2109 Cocoa Circle, Virginia Bch, VA 23454-2213 757-481-3484 francesthrash@cox.net
D. Grace Morris 917 Glenwood Blvd.,Waynesboro, VA 22980-3409 540-580-3838 glyonm@aol.com 

WASHINGTON (PACIFIC)
A.  Mary Lou Waitz 15E  Bachelor Rock Dr., Port Angeles,WA 98363-8504 360-928-3728 marylou.94@hotmail.com

B.Sherry Matthews 2005 5th Ave. SW, Puyallup,WA 98371-5633 253-310-1885 sherrytom41@comcast.net

C.  Patricia Grimes 2221 Nubling Ave. E, Port Orchard, WA 98366-7995 360-796-0202 patricia15grimes@gmail.com

D. Linda Maida PO Box 508 Spanaway,WA 98387-0508 253-389-2609 linda.maida@yahoo.com



WEST VIRGINIA(SO ATLAN)
A. Darlene Newell PO Box 130, Lochgellhy,WV 25866 304-222-5013 darlenenewell@suddenlink.net

A. Pat Williams - Co PO Box 456 Cowen, WV 26206 304-644-7111 patwms@frontier.net

C. Diane Law HC74 Box 10, Meadow Creek, WV 25977 304-466-1856 diane@riverchaselodge.com

D.  Gwen Kohut 583 Benedum Run Rd., Bridgeport, WV 26330 304-623-1927 gwenkohut@frontier.net

WISCONSIN (CENTRAL)
A,B, &  C.  Liz Murken 1323 Maricopa Dr., Oshkosh, WI 54904-8150 920-231-3088 lizmurken@gmail.com

C. Kiitty Larkin-Co W161 N5711 Betty Dr.,Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-5627 262-649-3399 kittysltr@wi.rr.com

D. Wendy Kramer 1166 200th St., Baldwin WI 54002 715-684-3642 remark@baldwin-telecon.net


